CITY OF LIBERTY

206 West Front Street • P.O. Box 716 Liberty, South Carolina 29657 Telephone: 864-843-3177 Fax: 864-843-9400

MINUTES LIBERTY CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

July 7, 2020 – 6:00 PM Rosewood Center, 419 East Main Street

- Present: Mayor Brian Petersen Council Member Brad Dover Council Member Chris Carroll Council Member Chuck Powell Council Member Erica Woods City Administrator Bruce Evilsizor Administrative Assistant Krista Harding
- Absent: Council Member Archie Newberry Council Member Josh Harrison

Welcome and Call to Order (Mayor Petersen)

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Petersen at 6:00 pm. Mayor Petersen gave his gratitude and thanked all involved in the 4th of July event preparations.

Discussion of Proposed General Obligation Bond Ordinance

City Administrator Bruce Evilsizor gave a brief overview with some discussion.

Discussion of Proposed Stormwater Agreement with Pickens County

City Administrator Bruce Evilsizor gave a brief overview with no discussion.

Discussion of Proposed Maintenance Agreement with Pickens County Water Authority

City Administrator Bruce Evilsizor and Mayor Petersen gave a brief overview with some discussion.

Building Official & Code Enforcement Change

Mayor Brian Petersen informed and reminded council about the upcoming change to CC&I Services for providing building & code enforcement services.

Unscheduled/Miscellaneous Business for Discussion

1. The City was awarded the \$40,000 ARC Planning Grant

2. July 28, 2020 Presentation – Branding and Marketing Meeting (Invite to follow)

3. Update on the Radio Read Meters, application was submitted. Council Member Brad Dover – Requested an update on the mobile home. Mayor Petersen responded, resolution has been reached and nearing final stage.

Council Member Chuck Powell – Inquired about an update on the sale of Lakewood Heights Tennis Courts and American Legion Hut. Mayor Petersen responded, in process of developing a plan.

Motion to Adjourn:

MOTION: Council Member Brad Dover moved to adjourn; Council Member Erica Woods seconded the motion. The motion passed 5-0 at 6:40 pm

Notes: (1) Agenda was posted at City Hall, website, Facebook and emailed to media on July 6, 2020; and (2) a quorum was present.

Approved as Written:

Brian Petersen Mayor, City of Liberty

Attested:

Bruce Evilsizor Administrator, City of Liberty